Applications
•   Linear fluorescent
•  A- lamps
•  Panel lighting
•  Down lights
•  Architectural lighting
Features:
•  High efficacy

The Luminus 2016 mid power LED is compliant to the
Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive or RoHS .  The
restricted materials including lead, mercury cadmium,
hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) and
polybrominated diphenyl ether (PBDE) are not used .
3
PDS-002326 Rev 10         © 2016 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
2016 Mid Power Product Datasheet
*Tolerance of measurements of the luminous flux is ±7%
* Tolerance of measurements of the CRI is ±2
*IFP condition with Pulse: Width ≤100μs Duty cycle ≤1/10
Nominal CCT Minimum CRI Ordering Part Number Minimum Flux
(Lumens)
Typical Flux
(Lumens)
2200K 80 MP-2016-1100-22-80 18 20
2700K
80 MP-2016-1100-27-80 22 23
90 MP-2016-1100-27-90 18 20
3000K
80 MP-2016-1100-30-80 22 24
90 MP-2016-1100-30-90 20 22
3500K
80 MP-2016-1100-35-80 22 24
90 MP-2016-1100-35-90 20 22
4000K
70 MP-2016-1100-40-70 24 27
80 MP-2016-1100-40-80 24 26
90 MP-2016-1100-40-90 20 22
5000K
70 MP-2016-1100-50-70 24 27
80 MP-2016-1100-50-80 24 26
5700K
70 MP-2016-1100-57-70 24 27
80 MP-2016-1100-57-80 24 26
6500K
70 MP-2016-1100-65-70 24 27
80 MP-2016-1100-65-80 24 26
Product Selection Table
Test condition = 60 mA, Tc=25 ºC
4
PDS-002326 Rev 10         © 2016 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved

65 = 6500 k
2016 Mid Power Product Datasheet
Product  Ordering and Shipping  Part Number Nomenclature
All mid power products are packaged and labeled with part numbers as outlined in below .  When shipped, each reel will contain only a
single flux and voltage bin . The part number designation is as follows:
2016 Mid Power LEDs
Mid Power Package
Type
Package
Configurator Nominal CCT Minimum CRI
MP 2016 1100 ## ##
Bin Code Minimum Voltage (Volts) Maximum Voltage ( Volts)
B 2.8 2.9
C 2.9 3.0
D 3.0 3.1
E 3.1 3.2
F 3.2 3.3
G 3.3 3.4
Forward Voltage Bins (Tc=25°C)
Luminus Flux Bins
Bin Code Minimum Flux (Lumens) Maximum Flux (Lumens)
D1 17 18
D2 18 20
D3 20 22
D4 22 24
D5 24 26
D6 26 28
D7 28 30
Each mid power product shipped will be labeled with its specific flux and voltage bins . Not all bins listed are available in all CCTs and CRIs .
* Tolerance of measurements f the Forward Voltage is ±0.08V
2016 Mid Power Operating Characteristics
Note 1:  To prevent damage refer to operating conditions and derating curves for appropriate maximum operating conditions
Note 2:  Maximum operating case temperature combined with maximum drive current defines the total maximum operating condition for the device. To
prevent damage, please follow derating curves for all operating conditions.
Note 3:  Mid power LEDs are designed for operation up to an absolute maximum forward drive current as specified above. Product lifetime data is specified at
typical forward drive currents. Sustained operation at absolute maximum currents will result in a reduction of device lifetime compared to typical
forward drive currents. Actual device lifetimes will also depend on case temperature. Refer to the current vs. case temperature derating curves for
further information.
Note 4:  Caution must be taken not to stare at the light emitted from these LEDs. Under special circumstances, the high intensity could damage the eye.
5
PDS-002326 Rev 10         © 2016 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
2016 Mid Power Product Datasheet
Optical and Electrical Characteristics(Tc=250C)
Parameter Symbol Minimum Typical Maximum Unit Condition
Forward Voltage Vf 2 .8 3 .0 3 .4 V If=60mA
Reverse Current Ir 10 uA Vr=5V
View Angle 2θ1/2 110 º If=60mA
Thermal Resistance Rthj-sp 27 ºC/W If=60mA
Electrostatic Discharge ESD 1000 V
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Forward Current If 120 mA
Pulse Forward Current Ifp 200 mA
Power Dissipation Pd 768 mW
Reverse Voltage Vr 5 V
Operating Temperature Topr -40~+85 °C
Storage Temperature Tstg -40~+85 °C
Junction Temperature Tj 125 °C
Soldering Temperature Tsld 230 °C or 260 °C For 10 sEC
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Tc=250C)
*IFP condition with Pulse: Width ≤100μs Duty cycle ≤1/10
6
PDS-002326 Rev 10         © 2016 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
2016 Mid Power Product Datasheet
Ellipse Definition
*Note:  Tolerance of measurements of the chromaticity Coordinate is ±0.005